

Government of India Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

Registration Certificate

Registration Number :29AABCT1670M1ZZ

1.	Legal Name	TEJAS	TEJAS NETWORKS LIMITED				
2.	Trade Name, if any	TEJAS NETWORKS LIMITED					
3.	Constitution of Business	Public Limited Company					
4.	Address of Principal Place of Business	5TH FLOOR,, PLOT NO 25,, J P SOFTWARE PARK,, ELECTRONIC CITY, PHASE I, HOSUR ROAD,, Bengaluru Urban, Karnataka, 560100					
5.	Date of Liability	01/07/2017					
6.	Date of Validity	From		01/07/2017	То	Not Applicable	
7.	Type of Registration	Regular					
8.	Particulars of Approving Authority		Karnataka Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017				
Signa	ture						
Name I		RANGASWAMY					
Designation A		Assistant Commissioner, LVO					
Jurisdictional Office		LGSTO 025 - Bengaluru					
9. Date of issue of Certificate		24/03/2022					
Note:	The registration certificate is required	d to be proi	ninently di	splayed at all place	es of Business/C	Office(s) in the State.	

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the approval of application granted on 24/03/2022 by the jurisdictional authority.



Details of Additional Place of Business(s)

GSTIN 29AABCT1670M1ZZ

Legal Name TEJAS NETWORKS LIMITED

Trade Name, if any TEJAS NETWORKS LIMITED

Total Number of Additional Places of Business(s) in the State

Sr. No. Address

- PLOT NO 39, GROUND,1ST AND 2ND, FLOOR, SRIRANGA BUSINESS PARK, ELECTRONIC CITY, PHASE II, Bengaluru Urban, Karnataka, 560100
- PLOT NO 39, 3RD FLOOR, SRIRANGA BUSINESS PARK, ELECTRONIC CITY, PHASE II, Bengaluru Urban, Karnataka, 560100



GSTIN 29AABCT1670M1ZZ

Legal Name TEJAS NETWORKS LIMITED

Trade Name, if any TEJAS NETWORKS LIMITED

Details of Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons

Name SANJAY NAYAK

Designation/Status Managing Director & CEO

Resident of State Karnataka

Name ARNOB ROY

Designation/Status Executive Director & COO

Resident of State Karnataka



